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Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR(3054) under Bihar Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 ((nitial Rectification and Surface Pona 

Name ofWorks Division : Rural Works Department, Works Division, GAYA 

SL 
No 

1 

Package No. 

2 

RM/GA/GAY/22/0| 
005 

RM/GAGAY/22/o 
005 

Name of Road 

Wireless Raja Hari Road To 

Sirajpur 

Basari To Narkatiya 

Project ID as 

per MIS 

15211895700 

10502102041 

Admínistrative 
Approval (AA) 

Letter No. & 
Date 

5 

1565/30,03.2022 

1565/30.03.2022 

Administrative 

Approval 

Length 
(in km) 

6 

0.55 

0.73 

Amount of 

(in Lakh) 

32.749 

44.80 

Agreement Amount 

(In Lakh) 

Initial 
Rectification with 
Surface RenewalMaintenance In 

(In Lakh) 

2748087 

5 Years 

Routine 

35.89224 

Lakh) 

3.67169 

6 92079 

Agreement 
No. & Date 

174/MRIMBDI2 

022-23 
11.02.2023 

174/MRMBD/2 

022-23 
1L02.2023 

Date of 
Completion Actual Date ofl 

Completion as per 

Agreemet 

11 

12. 10.2023 

12.10 2023 

DAO 

12 

Rural Work Division-Gaya 

Value of 

IRI (in 
mm/km) 

13 

3436.6 

3326 87 

TIlo9/2? 

Thicknes 
of 

Bitumen 
Layer 

(in mm) 

14 

25 mnm 

25 mm 

Value 

Bitumen 
Content in 

Percentage 

15 

5% 

S% 

Previous Total 

Alloted 
Amount 

(In Lakh) 

0. 00000 

0.00000 

up-to-date Requisition 
lexpenditure as agaiast work 

per MIS 

17 

0 00000 

0,00000 

Total = 

done. 
(In Lakh) 

Exccutive Enginecr 
Rural Work Division-Gaya 

18 

27.48087 

35.89224 

63.373 11 

Remaks 

14 

Completod 
Encloscd IRI 
Result of Section 

No. 92 
Completed 
Enclosed IRI 
Result of Section 

No. 96 

(ln Lakh) 



S.No 

1 

Name of 

Scheme 

New 

maintenance 

Policy 

2018 
Sanction No. & Date 

with Amount (In Rs.lacs) 

Kind of Checks exercised 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150) 

Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 11.04.2023 

7758.70125 

Physical Progress achieved: 

FORM GFR 19-A 

(i) Construction of Road Works. 

(ii) Construction of CD Works. 

Amount Received (in 
Rs.Lacs) 

DivisionalAounts Offiter 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division,Gaya (Bihar) 

Particulars 

Certificdl that out of Rs.7758,70125 Lacs received 

l Date in (favour of Executive Engincer , RWD, Gaya, Bihar 
a sum of Rs.7374.67206 Lacs has becn utilized for the 
purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as given 
in the margin for which it was sanctioncd and that the 

7758.70125lbalancc of Rs. 384.02919 Lacs remaining unutilized at the 

7758.70125 

() Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer. 
(ii) Periodic inspe ton has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
(ii) Construction materials have been tested. 
(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

(v) All other codal formalities have been observed. 

end of thc period has been surrendered to Government (vide 
No .., datcd ..... will be adjusted towards the grants 
in-aid payable during the next year... 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division,Gaya (Bihar) 



Date 

23/3/ 23 

23/ 3/ 23 

23/3/ 23 

23/3/ 23 
23/3/ 23 

23/3/ 23 

Time 

23/3/ 23 

13: 19: 3 

13: 19:3 

13: 19:38 

13:20: 0 

13: 20: 0 

13: 20: 13 

23/3/ 23|13: 20: 13 
13: 20: 13 

Name of Road- Basarhi Road - Narkatia Village 

Section 

No. 
96 

96 

96 

9 

96 

Length 
in km 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 
0.1 

0. 

0. 

0.11 

0.1 

Bumps 
in mm 

320| 
290 

310 

230 

270 

290 

290 

260 

Specd 
Rate 

20.2 

20.2 

30.3 
30.3 

20.2 

20.2 

0 

OR 

mm/km 

3200 

2900 

3100 
2300 
2700 
2900 
2900 

2500 
AVERAGE 

IRI 

mm/km 

CATEGORY 

ROAD 

3767|G 
3426|G 
3654|G 
2745|G 

3199/G 

3426|G 
3426|G 
2972|G 

3326.87 

Contractor Name- Gita Devi 

Latitude Longitude 

24.67941 85.1946|Curve 
24.67928| 85.18518|Normal 
24.67841| 85.18315|Curve 
24.67796| 85.17625|Curve 
24.67765 85.1678|Normal 

24.6773| 85.15773|Speed Breaker 
24.67681 

Event 

85.1507|Curve 
24.67664| 85.14848|Curve 

233.23 

Executive Engineer 
RW.D. (W) Div, Gaya 

Y =0* X^2+1.136 * X + 132.5 



UV 

mm 
km 

3745 

2745 

File :F23031325.XIs, Section No. :96. Egn:Y= 0 *X* 2+1.136 X + 132.5 

Name of Customer:GlTA DEVI Name of Work/ Road :Basarhi Road- Narkatia Village. Lab Job number: 

U.2 0.3 0.4 

Distance * 1000 m 

9.5 0.6 0.7 

23.32s 

Executive Engineer 
RW.D. (W) Di., Gaya 

U.8 
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