कार्यपालक अभियता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया।

पत्रांक 663 अग्रहीया/दिनांक 1114193

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी— सह—सचिव, नोडल पदाधिकारी (3054) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:— शीर्ष 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance Policy 2018 योजनान्तर्गत निर्माण कार्य की राश्चा एंव संवेदक का नाम प्राधिकार पत्र में जोड़ने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि 3054 (M/R) New Maintenance Policy 2018 योजनान्तर्गत भुगतान हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपन्न में तैयार कर अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित किया जाता है तथा संवेदक का नाम प्राधिकार पन्न में जोड़ने की कृपा की जाय।

अतः निवेदन है कि अधियाचित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाय ताकि कराये गए कार्य का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अन्0:- यथ

यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्यं विभाग,

कार्य प्रमण्डल, गया/



Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR(3054) under Bihar Road Maintenance Policy - 2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Na	me o	of Works Division : Rural Wo	ion : Rural Works Depar		Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No. & Date	Administrative Approval		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)		Agreement	Date of	Actual Date of	Value of IRI (in	Thicknes s of Bitumen	Ritumon	Previous Total Alloted	up-to-date expenditure as per MIS	Requisition against work done.	Remarks
SI			Name of Road			Length (in km)	Amount of (in Lakh)	Initial Rectification with Surface Renewal (In Lakh)	5 Years Routine Maintenance In Lakh)	No. & Date	as per Agreemet	Completion	mm/km)	Layer (in mm)	Percentage		(In Lakh)	(In Lakh)	19
		1							9	10	11	12	13	14	15	10			Completed Enclosed IRI
-	+	-	3	4	5	6	7			174/MR/MBD/2)			0.00000	27,48087	Result of Section
1	-	M/GA/GAY/22/0	Wireless Raja Hari Road To	15211895700	1565/30.03.2022	0.55	32.749	27.48087	3.67169	022-23 11.02.2023	12.10.2023	-	3436.6	25 mm	5%	0.0000	0.0000		No. 92 Completed
- 1		005	Sirajpur	13211833700	200,000					11.02.2023									Enclosed IRI
L	+									174/MR/MBD/2 022-23	12.10 2023	_	3326.87	25 mm	5%	0.00000	0.00000	35.89224	Result of Section No. 96
	2 R	M/GA/GAY/22/0 005	Basari To Narkatiya	10502102041	1565/30.03.2022	0.73	44.80	35.89224	6.92079	11.02.2023	12.10.2025						Total =	63.37311	NO. 90
		003						1)		

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule 150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of 11.04.2023

S.No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (In Rs.lacs)	Amount Received (in Rs.Lacs)	Particulars ·
1	New maintenance Policy 2018	7758.70125	7758.70125	Certified that out of Rs.7758.70125 Lacs received till Date in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Gaya, Bihar a sum of Rs.7374.67206 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of New maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 384.02919 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period has been surrendered to Government (vide No, dated)/ will be adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable during the next year
			7758.70125	

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodic inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (iii) Construction materials have been tested.
- (iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:-

(i) Construction of Road Works.

(ii) Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Accounts Officer

Rural Works Department Works Division, Gaya (Bihar) Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division,Gaya (Bihar)

33/11.23

Name of Road-Basarhi Road - Narkatia Village

Contractor Name- Gita Devi

0.00	Time	Section	Length	Bumps	Speed	OR	IRI	CATEGORY		Latitude	Longitude	Event	1
Date	Time		-	•	Rate	mm/km	mm/km	ROAD					$Y = 0 * X ^2 + 1.136 * X + 132.5$
Tyres De-		No.	in km	in mm		3200	3767	G		24.67941	85.1946	Curve	
23/3/23	13: 19: 3	96	0.1	320	20.2	2900		G		24.67928	85.18518	Normal	
23/3/23	13: 19: 3	96	0.1	290	202					24.67841	85.18315	Curve	
23/3/23	13: 19: 38	96	0.1	310		3100					85.17625		1
	13: 20: 0	96	0.1	230	30.3	2300							-
23/3/23		96	0.1	270	30.3	2700	3199	G		24.67765		Normal	4
23/3/23	13: 20: 0			290	20.2	2900	3426	G		24.6773	85.15773	Speed Breaker	
23/3/23	13: 20: 13	96	0.1			2900		G		24.67681	85.1507	Curve	
23/3/23	13: 20: 13	96	0.1	290	20.2				-	24.67664	85.14848	Curve	1
23/3/23	13: 20: 13	96	0.1	260	0	2500	2972	G		24.0700	05.14046	Curve	

AVERAGE

3326.87

Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Div., Gaya

